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HRA FACTS:

FEBRUARY 2022

CASH ASSISTANCE
Cash Assistance Unduplicated Recipients
(1 month) #

Recurring Assistance

Emergency Assistance Only °

FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

Cases
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

Children
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

Cash Assistance Unduplicated Recipients

(12 Months) ©
Recurring Assistance

Emergency Assistance Only °

Total Cash Assistance

Gross Expenditures *
FAP (formerly AFDC)
60 Month converted to SNA
SNA (formerly HR)

EMPLOYMENT

HRA Assisted Entries into Employment oF
Retention:

Retention - 3 Months

Retention - 6 Months

SNAP
SNAP Recipients

Cash Assistance

Non-Cash Assistance & SSI
SNAP Households

Cash Assistance

Non-Cash Assistance & SSI

PUBLIC HEALTH INSURANCE
Medicaid Enrollees (HRA Administered)
Medicaid - Only
Managed Care Enrollees
Child Health Plus Enrollees

SSi

SSI Recipients
Aged
Disabled & Blind

FEBRUARY 2022

402,516
400,389

2,127

121,911
96,585
184,020

221,442
51,264
29,820

140,358

162,470
80,448
58,418
23,604

563,693
518,549

45,144

$131,136,920
$33,662,672
$20,774,157
$76,700,091

FEBRUARY 2022

617

76%
69%

FEBRUARY 2022

1,698,693
431,997
1,266,696
1,007,153
223,321
783,832

FEBRUARY 2022

1,526,723
781,779
702,689
152,052

FEBRUARY 2022

372,032
98,408
273,624

JANUARY 2022

394,981
392,968

2,013

119,630
94,987
180,364

217,149
50,399
29,297

137,453

159,901
79,177
57,476
23,248

559,937
510,540

49,397

$126,810,479
$32,375,848
$20,129,099
$74,305,532

JANUARY 2022

849

80%
2%

JANUARY 2022

1,680,144
420,783
1,259,361
997,928
216,821
781,107

JANUARY 2022

1,536,082
798,388
710,390
152,605

JANUARY 2022

370,518
97,731
272,787

FEBRUARY 2021

371,975
366,633

5,342

115,648
92,336
163,991

203,378
48,487
28,056

126,835

156,582
79,195
57,068
20,319

548,501
472,599

75,902

$131,137,945
$35,684,024
$20,036,978
$75,416,943

FEBRUARY 2021

FEBRUARY 201/

382

84%
74%

FEBRUARY 2021

365,512
358,679

6,833

134,973
88,745
141,794

193,259
57,006
27,230

109,023

169,741
95,624
55,473
18,644

604,541
496,298

108,243

$123,014,687
$39,688,065
$17,994,920
$65,331,702

FEBRUARY 2017/

1,663,125
401,775
1,261,350
976,433
203,989
772,444

FEBRUARY 2021

3,471

82%
2%

FEBRUARY 201/

1,569,336
836,581
889,759
151,813

FEBRUARY 2021

1,678,623
404,393
1,274,230
946,171
195,699
750,472

FEBRUARY 201/

383,118
99,242
283,876

1,933,439
1,172,570
1,345,664

123,838

FEBRUARY 201/

424,074
107,370
316,704



CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
Total Cases (With Orders)

CA Support Cases

NCA Support Cases
Total Collections - $000

HOMELESSNESS:

PREVENTION OR DIVERSION -
Clients Successfully Diverted at PATH
from Entering a Homeless Shelter

EMERGENCY & INTERVENTION
SERVICES
Office of Domestic Violence:

Average Number of Families Served per Day
Nonresidential Program Active Caseload

HASA
Total HASA Cases
Family Cases
Single Cases
Homemaker Cases
Rental Assistance/Housing Cases

HOME CARE

Total Home Care Cases
Total Home Attendant Cases
Housekeeper Cases
Long Term Home Health Care Cases
Managed Long Term Care

ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES
Referrals Received

Assessment cases

Undercare Cases

DIVISION OF VOLUNTARY & PROPRIETARY

JANUARY 2022
214,818

22,139

192,679

48,519

JANUARY 2022

8.50%

JANUARY 2022

777
N/A

JANUARY 2022
33,227

2,792

30,435

19

N/A

JANUARY 2022

231,299
2,406
572

0
228,321

JANUARY 2022

HOMES FOR ADULTS
Total Supportive Housing Beds

Source: New York City Human Resources Administration,

Office of Planning and Performance Management, February 2022.

For more detailed information call (929) 221-7043

1,563
2,836
5,247

JANUARY 2022

14,302

DECEMBER 2021

215,819
22,108
193,711
61,479

DECEMBER 2021

7.90%

DECEMBER 2021

785
N/A

DECEMBER 2021

33,675
2,857
30,818
19

N/A

DECEMBER 2021

230,411
2,399
578

0
227,434

DECEMBER 2021

1,541
2,733
5,339

DECEMBER 2021

14,304

JANUARY 2021
231,232

24,842

206,390

69,724

JANUARY 2021

7.30%

JANUARY 2021

799
N/A

JANUARY 2021
34,135

2,991

31,144

32

N/A

JANUARY 2021
222998

2,283

604

0

220,111

JANUARY 2021
1,333
4,705
6,037

JANUARY 2021

13,968

JANUARY 2017
280,346

33,392

246,954

55,887

DECEMBER 2016

N/A

DECEMBER 2016

847
1,819

JANUARY 2017
32,423

3,418

29,005

76

N/A

JANUARY 2017
148,457

3,442

994

3

144,018

JANUARY 2017
2,221
4,080
7,411

JANUARY 2017

13,973

 Prior to June 2013, some “60 Month Converted” cases that were changed by New York State programming directives to the Family Assistance category continued to be reported as 60
Month Converted cases. Beginning in June 2013, these cases are reported correctly in the Family Assistance category. While month to month and year to year changes in total cases

and total persons are not affected by the recategorization, the changes do not permit May to June 2013 and year to year comparisons between the three case types.

® Emergency Assistance excludes the category "Safety Net Emergency Assistance" due to systems limitations

© Cash Assistance Recipients Unduplicated (12 months) reports the unduplicated number of recipients of Cash Assistance within the current and previous 11 months and allows for a
more precise representation of the total number of recipients served by HRA over time.

° As of January 2014, the indicator HRA Assisted Entries into Employment replaced the prior indicator for reporting Job Placements. The new indicator only reports entries into

employment for recipients who participated in an HRA program or obtained employment independently while receiving HRA benefits.

= Beginning February 2015, all data for Homelessness: Prevention or Diversion will be published with a one month lag. This is due to the increase in service volume which requires

more time for the program to collect, analyze and report data.

" HRA Assisted into Employment has been adjusted from March 2017 through March 2019.



