

## NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION

**Ellen Levine** 

Chief Program Planning and Financial Management Officer

Karl Snyder
Acting Deputy Commissioner

**GARY JENKINS** 

Commissioner

Office of Planning and Performance Management

Report # MCA40

HRA FACTS: FEBRUARY 2022						
Cash Assistance Unduplicated Recipients						
(1 month) <sup>A</sup>	402,516	394,981	371,975	365,512		
Recurring Assistance	400,389	392,968	366,633	358,679		
Emergency Assistance Only B	2,127	2,013	5,342	6,833		
FAP (formerly AFDC)	121,911	119,630	115,648	134,973		
60 Month converted to SNA	96,585	94,987	92,336	88,745		
SNA (formerly HR)	184,020	180,364	163,991	141,794		
Cases	221,442	217,149	203,378	193,259		
FAP (formerly AFDC)	51,264	50,399	48,487	57,000		
60 Month converted to SNA	29,820	29,297	28,056	27,230		
SNA (formerly HR)	140,358	137,453	126,835	109,023		
Children	162,470	159,901	156,582	169,741		
FAP (formerly AFDC)	80,448	79,177	79,195	95,624		
60 Month converted to SNA	58,418	57,476	57,068	55,473		
SNA (formerly HR)	23,604	23,248	20,319	18,644		
Cash Assistance Unduplicated Recipients						
(12 Months) <sup>C</sup>	563,693	559,937	548,501	604,541		
Recurring Assistance	518,549	510,540	472,599	496,298		
Emergency Assistance Only B	45,144	49,397	75,902	108,243		
Total Cash Assistance						
Gross Expenditures <sup>A</sup>	\$131,136,920	\$126,810,479	\$131,137,945	\$123,014,68		
FAP (formerly AFDC)	\$33,662,672	\$32,375,848	\$35,684,024	\$39,688,06		
60 Month converted to SNA	\$20,774,157	\$20,129,099	\$20,036,978	\$17,994,92		
SNA (formerly HR)	\$76,700,091	\$74,305,532	\$75,416,943	\$65,331,702		
EMPLOYMENT	FEBRUARY 2022	JANUARY 2022	FEBRUARY 2021	FEBRUARY 2017		
HRA Assisted Entries into Employment DF	617	849	382	3,471		
Retention:						
Retention - 3 Months	76%	80%	84%	82%		
Retention - 6 Months	69%	72%	74%	72%		
<u>SNAP</u>	FEBRUARY 2022	JANUARY 2022	FEBRUARY 2021	FEBRUARY 2017		
SNAP Recipients	1,698,693	1,680,144	1,663,125	1,678,623		
Cash Assistance	431,997	420,783	401,775	404,393		
Non-Cash Assistance & SSI	1,266,696	1,259,361	1,261,350	1,274,230		
SNAP Households	1,007,153	997,928	976,433	946,17		
Cash Assistance	223,321	216,821	203,989	195,699		
Non-Cash Assistance & SSI	783,832	781,107	772,444	750,472		
PUBLIC HEALTH INSURANCE	FEBRUARY 2022	JANUARY 2022	FEBRUARY 2021	FEBRUARY 201		
Medicaid Enrollees (HRA Administered)	1,526,723	1,536,082	1,569,336	1,933,439		
Medicaid - Only Managed Care Enrollees	781,779 702,680	798,388	836,581 880,750	1,172,570		
Managed Care Enrollees  Child Health Plus Enrollees	702,689 152,052	710,390 152,605	889,759 151,813	1,345,664 123,838		
991	EERDIIADV 2022	IANIIADV 2022	EEDDIIADV 2024	EEDDIIADV 204		
SSI Recipients	FEBRUARY 2022 372,032	<u>JANUARY 2022</u> 370,518	FEBRUARY 2021 383,118	<u>FEBRUARY 2017</u> 424,074		
Aged	98,408	97,731	99,242	107,370		
Disabled & Blind	273,624	272,787	283,876	316,704		
	210,024	212,101	200,070	310,704		

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT	JANUARY 2022	DECEMBER 2021	JANUARY 2021	JANUARY 2017
Total Cases (With Orders)	214,818	215,819	231,232	280,346
CA Support Cases	22,139	22,108	24,842	33,392
NCA Support Cases	192,679	193,711	206,390	246,954
Total Collections - \$000	48,519	61,479	69,724	55,887
HOMELESSNESS:	JANUARY 2022	DECEMBER 2021	JANUARY 2021	DECEMBER 2016
PREVENTION OR DIVERSION E				
Clients Successfully Diverted at PATH				
from Entering a Homeless Shelter	8.50%	7.90%	7.30%	N/A
EMERGENCY & INTERVENTION SERVICES	<b>JANUARY 2022</b>	DECEMBER 2021	<b>JANUARY 2021</b>	DECEMBER 2016
SERVICES Office of Domestic Violence:				
Average Number of Families Served per Day	777	785	799	847
Nonresidential Program Active Caseload	N/A	N/A	N/A	1,819
				·
<u>HASA</u>	<b>JANUARY 2022</b>	<b>DECEMBER 2021</b>	<b>JANUARY 2021</b>	<b>JANUARY 2017</b>
Total HASA Cases	33,227	33,675	34,135	32,423
Family Cases	2,792	2,857	2,991	3,418
Single Cases	30,435	30,818	31,144	29,005
Homemaker Cases  Rental Assistance/Housing Cases	19 N/A	19 N/A	32 N/A	76 N/A
Rental Assistance/Housing Cases	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
HOME CARE	<b>JANUARY 2022</b>	DECEMBER 2021	<b>JANUARY 2021</b>	<b>JANUARY 2017</b>
Total Home Care Cases	231,299	230,411	222998	148,457
Total Home Attendant Cases	2,406	2,399	2,283	3,442
Housekeeper Cases	572	578	604	994
Long Term Home Health Care Cases	0	0	0	3
Managed Long Term Care	228,321	227,434	220,111	144,018
ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES	JANUARY 2022	DECEMBER 2021	<b>JANUARY 2021</b>	<b>JANUARY 2017</b>
Referrals Received	1,563	1,541	1,333	2,221
Assessment cases	2,836	2,733	4,705	4,080
Undercare Cases	5,247	5,339	6,037	7,411
DIVISION OF VOLUNTARY & PROPRIETARY HOMES FOR ADULTS	JANUARY 2022	DECEMBER 2021	<b>JANUARY 2021</b>	<b>JANUARY 2017</b>
Total Supportive Housing Beds	14,302	14,304	13,968	13,973

Source: New York City Human Resources Administration, Office of Planning and Performance Management, February 2022.

For more detailed information call (929) 221-7043

APrior to June 2013, some "60 Month Converted" cases that were changed by New York State programming directives to the Family Assistance category continued to be reported as 60 Month Converted cases. Beginning in June 2013, these cases are reported correctly in the Family Assistance category. While month to month and year to year changes in total cases and total persons are not affected by the recategorization, the changes do not permit May to June 2013 and year to year comparisons between the three case types.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>B</sup> Emergency Assistance excludes the category "Safety Net Emergency Assistance" due to systems limitations

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>C</sup> Cash Assistance Recipients Unduplicated (12 months) reports the unduplicated number of recipients of Cash Assistance within the current and previous 11 months and allows for a more precise representation of the total number of recipients served by HRA over time.

Das of January 2014, the indicator HRA Assisted Entries into Employment replaced the prior indicator for reporting Job Placements. The new indicator only reports entries into employment for recipients who participated in an HRA program or obtained employment independently while receiving HRA benefits.

E Beginning February 2015, all data for Homelessness: Prevention or Diversion will be published with a one month lag. This is due to the increase in service volume which requires more time for the program to collect, analyze and report data.

F HRA Assisted into Employment has been adjusted from March 2017 through March 2019.